A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
4 4
3 3
2 2
1 1
RESET
ESD
PROTECTION
3
1. Add "B" Version.
2. Add "JP6".
3. Value Change "R13".
05/28/09 Chuen MT
DC1223A-A
DC1223A-B
R13
*
8.25k
5.11k
*
4 08/11/09 Chuen MTP2-4 (SDA), P2-6 (SCL)
Customer Notice:Linear Technology has made a best effort to
design a circuit that meets customer-supplied specifications;
however, it remains the customers responsibility to verify proper
and reliable operation in the actual application. Component
substitution and printed circuit board layout may significantly
affect circuit performance or reliability. Contact Linear
Applications Engineering for assistance.
This circuit is proprietary to Linear Technology and supplied
for use with Linear Technology parts.
4
USB to SMBus/SPI Interface Board
1 3Tuesday, August 11, 2009
David Canny
Demo Circuit 1223A
C:\ORCADWIN\CAPTURE\1223A\1223A-B\1223A-B_00_REV1.DSN
Title
Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
APPROVALS
DRAWN:
ENGINEER:
APPROVED:
CHECKED:
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
1630 McCARTHY BLVD
MILPITAS, CA. 95035
(408)432-1900
(408)434-0507 (FAX)
LTC Confidential -
For Customer Use Only
Rudy Bautista
SD
1st Release00
REVISION HISTORY
SD DESCRIPTION APPROVEDDATEPC
REVISION #
FD AD
0 0
SDA_B2
THM_B2
THM_B1
SDA_B1
SDA_ID
SCL_B1
SCL_B2
SCL_ID
MISO
SCL
SDA
BUSSEL1
SSB
SCK
MISO
MOSI
THM_B1
THM_B2
SSB
SCK
SDA_ID
SCL_ID
SDA_B1
SCL_B1
SDA_B2
SCL_B2
VPP/MCLR
MOSI
BUSSEL0
P2-24
P2-23
P2-22
SMBALERT_
SMBALERT_
P2-23
P2-22
P2-24
SDA
SCL
5VCC
5VCC
5VCC
5VCC
5VCC
5VCC
VCC_SMBus
5VCC
VCC_SMBus
VCC_SMBus VCC_SMBus
VCC_SMBus
VCC_SMBus
5VCC
5VCC
5VCC
VCC_SMBus
5VCC
U2
SN74LV4052ADR
13
3
9
10
12
14
15
11
1
5
2
4
16
7
6
8
1Z
2Z
S1
S0
1Y0
1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
2Y0
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
VCC
VEE
E#
GND
C2
0.1uF
R16
10K
C3
0.1uF
C5
0.1uF
R9
10K
R15
0
JP2
SDA Pull-Up
1694
Res
Open
1
3
2
4
65
R1
15K
R13
5.11k
1%
JP1
SCL Pull-Up
1694
Res
Open
1
3
2
4
65
R14
10.0
1%
P2
SAMTEC
TSW-112-07-L-D
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
C1
0.1uF
Q1
MMBT3904
R12
10K
P1
AMP Inc.
74-9767-1
DB15-M 2mm
8
15
7
14
6
13
5
12
4
11
3
10
2
9
1
16
17
R4
750
DATA
SERIAL&SPI
U4
PIC16F76I-SO
2
3
4
5
6
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1
8
19
20
9
10
7
RA0
RA1
RA2
RA3
RA4
RB0
RB1
RB2
RB3
RB4
RB5
RB6
RB7
RC0
RC1
RC2
RC3
RC4
RC5
RC6
RC7
VPP/MCLR
VSS1
VSS2
VDD
OSC1/CLKIN
OSC2/CLKOUT
RA5
R8
15K
D4
BAT54A-7
U5
LTC1799CS5
1
3
2
4
5
V+
SET
GND
DIV
OUT
R3
750
R5
10K
JP3
PROG
1
3
2
4
6 5
D5
BAT54A-7R10
10K
D1
GRN
SMB
COMMS
U3
LTC1326CS8
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
VCC3
VCC5
VCCA
GND
PBR
SRST
RST
RST
C6
0.1uF
R11
5.1K
D2
BAT54A-7
S1
R17
0
(Opt)
D3
GRN
USB
COMMS
U1
LTC1694CS5
1
2
3
5
4
VCC
GND
NC
SMBUS1
SMBUS2
R6
10K
R7
49.9K
1%
R2
15K
C4
1uF
R18
1.5K
PIC_OP_CTS
PIC_IP_RTS
PIC_RX
PIC_TX
ST_UP_BAUD_RATE
A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
4 4
3 3
2 2
1 1
ISOLATION
4
USB to SMBus/SPI Interface Board
2 3Tuesday, August 11, 2009
David Canny
Demo Circuit 1223A
Title
Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
APPROVALS
DRAWN:
ENGINEER:
APPROVED:
CHECKED:
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
1630 McCARTHY BLVD
MILPITAS, CA. 95035
(408)432-1900
(408)434-0507 (FAX)
LTC Confidential -
For Customer Use Only
Rudy Bautista
SD
VCC_USB
VCC_USB
VCC_USB
VCC_USB 5VCC
VCC_USB
VCC_USB
VBUS
VCC_USB
VCC_USB
U7
HCPL-091J
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16VDD1
GND1
IN1
IN2
OUT3
OUT4
NC
GND1 GND2
NC
IN4
IN3
OUT2
OUT1
GND2
VDD2
C10
0.1uF
R27
0
(Opt)
C13
0.1uF
R28
1M
R32
10K
R20
100K
J1
USB
1
2
3
4
VBUS
D-
D+
GND
Q2
2N7002
C8
0.1uF
R19
10K
R22
470
R26
0
U8
93C46B-I/MS
1
2
3
45
6
7
8 CS
SK
DIN
DOUTGND
NC
NC
VCC
R29
0
FB1
MI0805K400R-10
R23
27
Q3
2N7002
Y1
6MHz
C7
0.1uF
R21
1M
C11
0.1uF
C9
0.1uF
E1
USB_GND
R25
1.5K
JP4
FTDI Driver
VCPDirect
1 3
2 4 6
5
R31
0
(Opt)
C15
0.1uF
R24
27
C12
0.01uF
C14
0.1uF
U6
FT232BL
6
8
7
5
4
27
28
32
1
2
31
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
16
12
11
14
15
10
30 3 26 13
29 9 17
3V3OUT
USBDM
USBDP
RSTOUT#
RESET#
XTIN
XTOUT
EECS
EESK
EEDATA
TEST
TXD
RXD
RTS#
CTS#
DTR#
DSR#
DCD#
RI#
TXDEN
TXLED#
RXLED#
PWRCTL
PWREN#
SLEEP#
A
V
C
C
V
C
C
V
C
C
V
C
C
IO
A
G
N
D
G
N
D
G
N
D
R30
2.2K
PIC_RX
PIC_IP_RTS
PIC_TX
PIC_OP_CTS
ST_UP_BAUD_RATE
A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
4 4
3 3
2 2
1 1
ISOLATION
4
USB to SMBus/SPI Interface Board
3 3Tuesday, August 11, 2009
David Canny
Demo Circuit 1223A
Title
Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
APPROVALS
DRAWN:
ENGINEER:
APPROVED:
CHECKED:
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
1630 McCARTHY BLVD
MILPITAS, CA. 95035
(408)432-1900
(408)434-0507 (FAX)
LTC Confidential -
For Customer Use Only
Rudy Bautista
SD
5VCCV_USB_ISO
VCC_SMBusV_USB_ISO
V_USB_ISO
VBUS
R36
10K
JP5
3.3V
5V
VCC_SMBus
1
3
2
R33
10K
C17
100uF
6.3V
R38
26.7K
1%
C20
2200pF
1KV
C19
330pF
U11
LT1121CS8-5
8
5
1
3
IN
SHDN
OUT
G
N
D
U9
LT3439EFE
5
14
11
7
3
13
6
4
1 10 16 17
SYNC
COL B
SHDN
RT
COL A
V
IN
CT
RSL
G
N
D
G
N
D
P
G
N
D
P
G
N
D
C22
10uF
10V
10%
C18
0.1uF
C24
10uF
10V
10%
R40
41.2K
1%
U10
LT1761ES5-SD
1
2
43
5IN
GND
ADJSHDN
OUT
C23
22uF
25V
X5R
R34
10K
E2
GND
C21
22uF
25V
X5R
T1
PA0510NL
3
6
1
8
4
5
R39
102K
1%
C16
0.1uF
R37
49.9K
1%
D6
BAT54S-7-F
1
23
R35
16.9K
1%
D7
BAT54S-7-F
1
23